CALL FOR PAPER

International Conference on Innovation & Management (ICIM2019)

Conference Topic: Eco Societal Innovation

University of Jaén, Spain, November 26-28, 2019

Conference Outline:

To establish an international annual academic conference for researchers and experts in applied research on Innovation and Technology Management, top universities in this field from 7 countries have been organizing this international conference from the year of 2004.

2004 to 2006 it was hosted by Wuhan University of Technology in China

In 2007 by Yamaguchi University in Japan

In 2008 by UNU-MERIT, Maastricht University in The Netherlands

In 2009 by PUC-Sao Paulo University in Brazil

In 2010 by Wuhan University of Technology in

China In 2011 by Yamaguchi University in Japan

In 2012 by Tilburg University in The Netherlands

In 2013 by PUC-Sao Paulo niversity in Brazil

In 2014 by University of Vaasa in Finland

In 2015 by Wuhan University of Technology in China

In 2016 by Universiti Technologi Malaysia and Yamaguchi University in Malaysia

In 2017 by University of Wales Trinity Saint David and Wuhan University of Technology in the UK

In 2018 by Yamaguchi University in Japan

The ICIM 2019 organized by University of Jaén (Spain) will be held at Jaén, Spain.

The theme of the conference is "Eco Societal Innovation".

Important Information:

Conference Date: November 26 (Tuesday) – 28 (Thursday), 2019

<u>Paper submission deadline</u>: July 9 (Tuesday), 2019

Notification of Acceptance: July 31, 2019

<u>Deadline for early registration (for presenters):</u> September 30, 2019 <u>Deadline for registration (for presenters):</u> October 30, 2019

Registration for other participants: Available online/on-site till Nov. 26.

Registration:

Please visit our conference web site (open by the end of January, 2019) for further details:

https://sinbad2.ujaen.es/ICIM2019

Conference fees:

For Presenters:

	Presenters	Presenters (Students)
Early Registration	EUR 350	EUR 200
Standard	EUR 450	EUR 300

For other participants:

The conference fee of other participants is EUR 250.

Other participants are those who do not make a presentation at the conference, such as listeners, academic supervisors for student presenters, or co-authors.

Fee includes a flash memory of the proceedings and a gala dinner for all presenters and other participants on November 27.

Paper Submission

Paper submission deadline:

July 9 (Tuesday), 2019

Style Guidelines:

The papers are to be submitted in the Microsoft Word format.

Please refer to the Paper Submission Guidelines and Word template on the conference website.

Nota Bene:

- 1. The length of the paper should be *more than 4 and less than 12 pages*.
- 2. *At least one author* of the paper is required to register for the conferences.
- 3. Presentations and publications are subject to *full payment of the registration fee NO LATER THAN October 30, 2019*.
- 4. Upon receipt of your paper for submission, we will send you a confirmation.
- 5. Accepted papers will be included in Conference Paper Proceedings-2019 indexed by ISI CPCI. Selected papers will be published by Journal for Innovation and Sustainability (RISUS) indexed by Emerging Sources Citation Index.

Submission Website:

Please submit your paper through the following page:

https://sinbad2.ujaen.es/ICIM2019

Topics:

- 1. Environmental Innovation and Sustainable Development
- 2. Financial Engineering, Design Engineering and Industrial Engineering
- 3. Business Strategy, Change Management
- 4. Safety Engineering and Risk Management
- 5. Operation Management, Logistics, Supply-Chain Management
- 6. Human Resource and Organization Behavior
- 7. Investment, Corporate Finance and Corporate Governance
- 8. Intellectual Property and Knowledge Management, University-Industry Cooperation and Strategic Alliances
- 9. Artificial Intelligence Innovation for Business Innovation
- 10. Internet of Things (IoT) / Everything (IoE), Big Data, AI, Singularity and Business Analytics
- 11. Miscellaneous

Contact Details:

Website: https://sinbad2.ujaen.es/ICIM2019

Email Address: icim2019@ujaen.es